
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036840-2023 

Contract

The Provision of Leadership Development Programmes
for ONR

OFFICE FOR NUCLEAR REGULATION

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036840

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b51e  

Published 14 December 2023, 3:58pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

OFFICE FOR NUCLEAR REGULATION

Building 4 Redgrave Court

BOOTLE

L207HS

Contact

Gary Owens

Email

gary.owens@onr.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2030280795

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036840-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036840-2023
mailto:gary.owens@onr.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD73 - Sefton

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.onr.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Regulation

http://www.onr.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of Leadership Development Programmes for ONR

Reference number

ONR910

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80500000 - Training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

ONR is seeking 2 distinct programmes to be delivered to its staff; a foundation level
leadership programme aimed at current middle managers that will develop key leadership
skills in a range of areas, and also an advanced development offering aimed at more senior
staff who may have the potential to move into Director level roles in the future. The 2nd
programme must offer distinct differences in content and delivery methods to the first

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £659,185

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Restricted procedure

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Potential one year extension, if agreeable between the parties.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008345

/Notice/008345-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ONR910

Title

PROVISION OF LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES FOR THE OFFICE FOR
NUCLEAR REGULATION

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ASK Europe Ltd

Bedford

MK430BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Companies House

2989543

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £750,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £659,185

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Office for Nuclear Regulation

Bootle

L20 7HS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T15:39:00+0100
	TCPDF




